Manuals+ — User Manuals Simplified.

Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set Instruction Manual

Home » merax » Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set Instruction Manual ™=

Contents
1 Merax WF309375 Dining Table
Set
2 PARTS LIST
3 Installation Instructions
4 Documents / Resources
4.1 References

alnerax

Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set


https://manuals.plus/#content
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/category/merax
https://manuals.plus/merax/wf309375-dining-table-set-manual.pdf
https://manuals.plus/#merax_wf309375_dining_table_set
https://manuals.plus/#parts_list
https://manuals.plus/#installation_instructions
https://manuals.plus/#documents_resources
https://manuals.plus/#references

|

l r F |

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small part that
may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST






NO. | DESCRIPTION SKETCH QTY.
TABLE TOP ‘gy IPC
2 TABLE LEG (1) Cﬁ 2PCS
3 TABLE LEG (2) g",;:g; IPC
4 TABLE LEG (3) 67";:’ IPC
5 | BOTTOM PANEL f 1PC
6 | CENTER PANEL 1PC
7 TOP PANEL / IPC
8 SIDE PANEL (R) IPC
9 |  SIDEPANEL (L) IPC
10 | SHELFPANEL(R)| ————=> | 2PCS
1l | SHELFPANEL(L)| e=————== | 4PCS
12 | BACKPANEL 1PC
13 | TOPSUPPORT / IpC

HARDWARE LIST




TOOLS REQUIRED (Not provided)

NO. | DESCRIPTION SKETCH SIZE | QTY.
A | ICBBSCREW M8*70 | $PCS
B | SPRING WASHER 516" | 8PCS
C | FLAT WASHER 516" | $PCS
D CAMLOCK I2mm | 12PCS
E | CAMLOCK DOWEL M6*34 | 12PCS
F | WOODDOWEL = M8#30 | 3PCS
G | JCBCSCREW () | me*30 | apcs
H | SHELFPIN 5/16 | 24PCS
[ | ALLENKEY Ms | IPC
1 | ALLENKEY M4 | 1pC
K | CSKSCREW M4*32 | 3PCS
< 5 E} Screwdriver

Installation Instructions

;

JCBB SCREW | cmmm—® | M8*70 |8PCS
SPRING WASHER | © 5/16" |8PCS
FLAT WASHER 5/16" |8PCS
ALLENKEY | L—U M5 1PC
CSK SCREW | <o) | M4*32 |3PCS




« Step 1: Slide Table Leg 1 (2), Table Leg 2 (3) and Table Leg 3 (4) into place and attach to Table Top (1) using
Flat washer (C), Spring Washer (B) and JCBB Screw (A). Tighten JCBB Screw (A) with Allen Key M5 (I). Next,
place Top Support (13) to bottom Table Top (1) at the marked place and secure with Csk Screw (K) with a

screwdriver.

CAM LOCK DOWEL | ase==r» | M6*34 |2PCS
F| WOODDOWEL | (& | M8*30 | IPC

« Step 2: Screw Cam lock Dowel (E) to Bottom Panel (5) and Insert Wood Dowel (F) to Bottom Panel (5).

D |CAM LOCK 53 [2mm | 2PCS

« Step 3: Assembly Center Panel (6) to Bottom Panel (5) and secure using Cam Lock (D). Tighten with

Screwdriver.



CAM LOCK DOWEL | mme==r» | M6*34 |2PCS

Q-©

6

CAM LOCK Ba 12mm | 2PCS

« Step 5: Assembly Top Panel (7) to Center Panel (6) and secure using Cam Lock (D). Tighten with Screwdriver.



h

CAM LOCK DOWEL

Lot ==u]

M6*34

8PCS

WOOD DOWEL

=

M8*30

2PCS

« Step 6: Screw Cam lock Dowel (E) and insert Wood Dowel (F) to Side Panel R (8) and Side Panel L (9).

D |CAM LOCK

[2mm

4PCS

« Step 7: Assembly Bottom Panel (5) and Top Panel (7) to Side Panel R (8) and secure using Cam Lock (D).

Tighten with Screwdriver.




« Step 8: Slide Back Panel (12) into the place between Bottom Panel (5) and Top Panel (7).

|
7

CAM LOCK

0l 12mm

4PCS

WOOD DOWEL

& | M§*30

IPC

« Step 9: Assembly Side Panel L (9) to Top Panel (7) and Bottom Panel (5) and insert Wood Dowel (F) and

secure using Cam Lock (D). Tighten with Screwdriver.




JCBC SCREW

M6*30

4PCS

]

ALLEN KEY

M4

1PC

« Step 10: Turn the table and box shelf upside down and slide the shelf box between Table Leg 2 (3) and Table
Leg 3 (4). Attach to side panel L (9) and side Panel R (8) to both leg using JCBC Screw (G) and tighten with

Allen Key M4 (J) .

i
5 Q
Nl Yy—o
: I] o

H| SHELFPIN a»P 5/16  4PCS

« Step 11: Insert Shelf Pin (H) to Side panel R (8), Side Panel L (9) and Center Panel (6).



« Step 12: Carefully slide Shelf Panel R (10) to shelf box.

« Step 13: Carefully slide Shelf Panel L (11) to shelf box.

e

]

\

A4/A

\

« Step 14: Fully Setup.



PART LIST

TOOLS REQUIRED (Not provided)

:{[[E] Screwdriver

PART LIST :

NO. | DESCRIPTION SKETCH QTY.
1 BACK LEG % IPC

li.i\\

2 SIDE RAIL , 2PCS
3 STRECHER ——— | 2pcS
4 FRONT LEG P IPC
5 SEAT @ IPC

HARDWARE LIST :
NO. | DESCRIPTION SKETCH SIZE | QTY.
A JCBC SCREW e (® | M6*50 | 6PCS
B | WOODDOWEL = M10°35 | 6PCS
C CSK SCREW St | Marn | 8PCS
D BEND WASHER @ I5*18 | 6PCS
E ALLEN KEY — M4L | 1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS




JCBC SCREW | ammmr—(® | M6*50 |4PCS
BENDWASHER | (o 15%18 |4PCS
JCBC SCREW & | M10%¥35 |2PCS
ALLENKEY | [ M4L | IPC

« Step 1: Insert Wood Dowel (B) to Back Leg (I) and Use Allen Key (E) to secure Side Rail (2) to Back Leg (1)
with Jebe Screw (A) and Bend Washer (D).

« Step 2: Insert Side Strecher (3) to Back Leg (I).



WOOD DOWEL| & | M10*35 |4PCS

i

A| JCBCSCREW |ommmm—®| M6*50 |2PCS

2 <
D[BENDWASHER | (@ | 15%18 [2PCS

E| ALLENKEY | | M4L [IPC
« Step 4: Secure Side Rail (2) to Front Leg (4) using Allen Key (E), Bend Washer (D) and Jebc Screw (A).




M4*32

4PCS

o)

CSK SCREW <)

M4%32 |4PCS

« Step 6: Secure Front Leg (4) and Side Rail (2) to Seat (5) using Csk Screw (C).




« Step 7: Fully setup.

MADE IN MALAYSIA

Documents / Resources

Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set [pdf] Instruction Manual
WF309375 Dining Table Set, WF309375, Dining Table Set, Table Set

References

» User Manual

Manuals+, Privacy Policy

This website is an independent publication and is neither affiliated with nor endorsed by any of the trademark owners. The "Bluetooth®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. The "Wi-Fi®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Wi-Fi Alliance. Any use of these marks on this website does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement.



https://manuals.plus/m/01eb7644eda20cf061114cbaa8fd190b2232813104c0f00b17daa04fb842783f
https://manuals.plus/m/01eb7644eda20cf061114cbaa8fd190b2232813104c0f00b17daa04fb842783f_optim.pdf
https://manual.tools/?p=12736079#MTA0LjI4LjIwMi4xNzk7Ozs7
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/privacy-policy

	Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set Instruction Manual
	Merax WF309375 Dining Table Set
	PARTS LIST
	Installation Instructions
	Documents / Resources
	References



